PHALA, mortgagor, with residence and postal address at
Block 4 Lot 43 Pristina Expansion, Brgy. Tanzang Luma, Imus,
Cavite and/or Block 7 Lot 17, Bayanihan Homes, Anabu, Imus,
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of
September 8, 2025, amounts to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
NINETY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE
PESOS AND 75/100 (P1,299,489.75), Philippine Currency,
including interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees,
sherif f 's fees and all other charges inc idental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction
on November 18, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or

[...]

property including improvements thereon, described in and
covered by Condominium Certificate of Title 076-2023000658
of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy
the outstanding loan obligation of the Borrowers/Mortgagors
in the amount of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTEEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY ONE PESOS AND 12/100
(Php 3,916,591.12) inclusive of interest, penalties and other
charges, as of June 10, 2025 the undersigned Clerk of Court
& Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru
her deputy, Rhiz Sañel C. Toledo, will sell at public auction on
December 9, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or

[...]

in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or master
deed of the condominium project annotated on TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004157; 2012004158;
2012004159 which embraces and describes the land located
at MAHARLIKA WEST, TAGAYTAY CITY with an area of
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (17,662)
Square Meter, is registered in the name of:

Owner: FRANCISCO S. BALDAZO JR., FILIPINO CITIZEN, OF
LEGAL AGE, SINGLE

Address: UNIT 1605 TOWER C, M PLACE AT SOUTH TRIANGLE,
PANAY AVENUE BARANGAY SOUTH TRIANGLE, QUEZON CITY,
METRO MANILA 1103, PHILIPPINES